
Abersoch Dinghy Week 2022
SCYC

ADW 2022 PHANTOM FLEET DAY 6

Overall

Sailed: 8, Discards: 1, To count: 7, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Tally Sail

No
Helm Club Race 1 Race 2 Race

3
Race
4

Race
5

Race
6

Race
7

Race 8 Total Nett

1st 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield (1.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.0 7.0
2nd 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton

SC
(11.0
RET)

2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 27.0 16.0

3rd 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 2.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 5.0 4.0 (7.0) 4.0 31.0 24.0
4th 62 1382 Philip Worth Delph SC 3.0 (11.0

RET)
11.0
DNC

4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 42.0 31.0

5th 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington 4.0 (11.0
DNF)

4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 46.0 35.0

6th 63 1380 John Harrison Rudyard Lake
SC

5.0 3.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 (11.0
DNC)

58.0 47.0

7th 60 1477* John Evans Derwent
Reservoir SC

6.0 (11.0
RET)

11.0
DNC

7.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 60.0 49.0

8th 56 1362 Tom Gissane Bowmoor (11.0
DNC)

11.0
DNC

11.0
DNC

5.0 4.0 8.0 8.0 11.0
DNC

69.0 58.0

9th 58 1455 Matt Nield Royal
Windermere
YC

(11.0
DNC)

11.0
DNC

11.0
DNC

11.0
DNC

11.0
DNC

5.0 4.0 11.0
DNC

75.0 64.0

10th 61 1197* Tom Baker
Millington

Ballyholme
Yacht Club

(11.0
DNC)

11.0
RET

11.0
DNC

9.0 11.0
RET

10.0 10.0 7.0 80.0 69.0

Race 1 - 24/07/2022 at 12:11

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield 1 1.0
2 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 2 2.0
3 62 1382 Philip Worth Delph SC 3 3.0
4 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington 4 4.0
5 63 1380 John Harrison Rudyard Lake SC 5 5.0
6 60 1477* John Evans Derwent Reservoir SC 6 6.0
7 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton SC RET 11.0

Race 2 - 25/07/2022 at 12:10

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield 1 1.0
2 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton SC 2 2.0
3 63 1380 John Harrison Rudyard Lake SC 3 3.0
4 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 4 4.0
5 62 1382 Philip Worth Delph SC RET 11.0
5 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington DNF 11.0
5 60 1477* John Evans Derwent Reservoir SC RET 11.0
5 61 1197* Tom Baker Millington Ballyholme Yacht Club RET 11.0



Race 3 - 25/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield 1 1.0
2 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton SC 2 2.0
3 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 3 3.0
4 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington 4 4.0
5 63 1380 John Harrison Rudyard Lake SC 5 5.0

Race 4 - 26/07/2022 at 12:07

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield 1 1.0
2 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 2 2.0
3 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton SC 3 3.0
4 62 1382 Philip Worth Delph SC 4 4.0
5 56 1362 Tom Gissane Bowmoor 5 5.0
6 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington 6 6.0
7 60 1477* John Evans Derwent Reservoir SC 7 7.0
8 63 1380 John Harrison Rudyard Lake SC 8 8.0
9 61 1197* Tom Baker Millington Ballyholme Yacht Club 9 9.0

Race 5 - 26/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield 1 1.0
2 62 1382 Philip Worth Delph SC 2 2.0
3 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton SC 3 3.0
4 56 1362 Tom Gissane Bowmoor 4 4.0
5 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 5 5.0
6 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington 6 6.0
7 60 1477* John Evans Derwent Reservoir SC 7 7.0
8 63 1380 John Harrison Rudyard Lake SC 8 8.0
9 61 1197* Tom Baker Millington Ballyholme Yacht Club RET 11.0

Race 6 - 27/07/2022 at 12:10

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield 1 1.0
2 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton SC 2 2.0
3 62 1382 Philip Worth Delph SC 3 3.0
4 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 4 4.0
5 58 1455 Matt Nield Royal Windermere YC 5 5.0
6 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington 6 6.0
7 60 1477* John Evans Derwent Reservoir SC 7 7.0
8 56 1362 Tom Gissane Bowmoor 8 8.0
9 63 1380 John Harrison Rudyard Lake SC 9 9.0
10 61 1197* Tom Baker Millington Ballyholme Yacht Club 10 10.0



Race 7 - 28/07/2022 at 13:02

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield 1 1.0
2 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton SC 2 2.0
3 62 1382 Philip Worth Delph SC 3 3.0
4 58 1455 Matt Nield Royal Windermere YC 4 4.0
5 60 1477* John Evans Derwent Reservoir SC 5 5.0
6 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington 6 6.0
7 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 7 7.0
8 56 1362 Tom Gissane Bowmoor 8 8.0
9 63 1380 John Harrison Rudyard Lake SC 9 9.0
10 61 1197* Tom Baker Millington Ballyholme Yacht Club 10 10.0

Race 8 - 29/07/2022 at 13:27

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 64 1456 Andy Couch Blithfield 1 1.0
2 59 1440 Mike Webster Nothampton SC 2 2.0
3 57 1447 Richard Sims Carsington 3 3.0
4 55 1406 Olly Hopkins Bowmoor 4 4.0
5 62 1382 Philip Worth Delph SC 5 5.0
6 60 1477* John Evans Derwent Reservoir SC 6 6.0
7 61 1197* Tom Baker Millington Ballyholme Yacht Club 7 7.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 
www.sailwave.com

http://www.sailwave.com/

